Smart. Reliable. Secure.
CARD ORDERING GUIDE
MADE IN U.S.Awww.securakey.com
Smart. Reliable. Secure.
ETST
e*Tag® Smart Key Tag
23
77
1234567
N0: 123456712345
FC ID
SO #
MADE IN U.S.Awww.securakey.com
Smart. Reliable. Secure.
ETKT
e*Tag® Smart Key Tag
4377
1234567
N0: 123456712345
FC ID
SO #
Smart. Reliable. Secure.
12
77
N0: 1234567123451234567
SO # FC ID
Smart. Reliable. Secure.
RKCI Proximity Card
32
77
N0: 1234567123451234567
SO # FC ID
www.SecuraKeyStore.com   |   (800) 878-7829
THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY
www.SecuraKeyStore.com   |   (800) 878-7829
SECURA KEY CARDS
Secura Key manufactures a variety of access control cards. Some of these cards are proprietary to our OEM
customers. Others are special technology cards and key tags produced to exact specifications. The following
information relates only to our most popular access control cards, sold under the Secura Key brand.
PROXIMITY CARDS
Radio Key® proximity cards are available in three form factors: molded (clamshell) wallet-size cards; ISO-
thickness CR80 cards and oval key ring tags. These are available in a variety of programming and format
options. See “Ordering Secura Key Proximity Cards” on the following page.
Radio Key® proximity cards are now available in specific HID-formats: 26,34 and 37 bit. To indicate that
this option has been selected, we have added an H suffix to the base part number, to differentiate these
cards from regular Radio Key card orders. (RKCMH, RKCIH, RKKTH). The 3-digit Format number must
still be provided with the order.
RKCM-01, RKCM-02 2.125” wide
or				 3.375” long
RKCMH-02 Cards:		  0.065” thick
RKCI-01, RKCI-02		 2.125” wide
or				 3.375” long
RKCIH-02 Cards:		 0.033” thick
RKKT-01, RKKT-02		 1.260” wide
or:				  2.000” long
RKKTH-02 Key Tags:	 0.200” thick
RK CMH -02
[
 Radio Key®
Proximity
Products
KT = Key Tag
CM = Molded Card
CI = ISO Image-able Card
H = HID formatted (if applicable)
01 = 	Random Card Numbers for RK600 & RK600e only
02 =	Sequential Card Numbers for RK65K, SK-ACPE, NOVA.16,
RKDT-SA, etc. (See details on following page)
[ [

9
www.SecuraKeyStore.com   |   (800) 878-7829
Wiegand Card Ordering Guide
Base Model: WCCI-
1) Style (check one)
10 – 30 mil thickness Multi-Technology Cards
11- 37 mil thickness  16 – 47 mil thickness, Wiegand + Proximity
14 – 47 mil thickness (tuff card)  20 – 37 mil thickness, Wiegand + HF Inlay 1
2) Reader Type (check one)
S – Swipe Reader A12
I – Insert Reader A
3) Artwork (check one)
C – Custom, state Art File #3
S – Secura Key Artwork
N – None, state Art File# 4
4) Numbering, (check one) 5
M – ID Only Matches internal code S – ID: Matching, Add F.C. and SO No. 6
N – ID Only, does Not match internal code7 O – ID: Matching, Omit FC and add SO No.
F – ID: matching, add Facility Code
5) Number Location (check one)
B – Back
F - Front
6) Finish (check one)
GA – Glossy All sides GB – Glossy Back (matte front)
MA – Matte All sides GF – Glossy Front (matte back)
7) Mag Stripe (check one) 8) Mag Stripe Location (check one)
B – Mag stripe on back8 T – Top of Card
F– Mag Stripe on front B – Bottom of Card
N – No Mag Stripe N – No Mag Stripe
9) Slot Punch (check one) 9
P – Portrait Slot Punch10
L– Landscape Slot Punch
N – No Slot Punch
Enter your final card options from check boxes above.  ALL BOXES MUST BE FILLED IN. (Example: WCCI20SNMBGABTN)
You may either select from the drop down lists, or hand write your final selections in the blank boxes.
FINAL
PART NO. STYLE READER
TYPE ARTWORK NUMBERING NUMBERING
LOCATION FINISH MAG
STRIPE
MAG STRIPE
LOCATION
SLOT
PUNCH
WCCI Select 1: Select 1: Select 1: Select 1: Select 1: Select 1: Select 1: Select 1: Select 1:
WCCI
Wiegand Programming Information
Bit Format Numbers:  ___(ex: 26 bit) Artfile #
Facility Code:     _____ (ex: 144)
Internal Card no Start: ______ Stop:
External Card no Start: _____ Stop:
Special Instructions:     ____________ ____________
1 HF inlay can be Secura Key e*Tag, and most other 13.56 MHz technologies except iCLASS (Indicate type in Special Instruc�ons).
2 Determines loca�on of code strip to work with specific reader type.  Swipe readers will read insert-type cards.
3 For new artwork files, contact Customer Service for ar�ile number, lead �mes and cost.
4 Blank = AF 7883, Direc�onal Arrow = 4435, Slot Punch targets = 5816.  All cards will have a small Secura Key Logo and an ar�ile number
printed on the back of the card.
5 Laser-engraved numbering is standard.  Zero-gap numbering is not available.  A list of numbering gaps and fill-in cards is provided with every order.
6 SO = Sales Order Number – this is highly recommended and very helpful to get correct PN when reordering cards.
7 Specify number offset in Programming Informa�on
8 Standard Mag Stripe is 2-track, 2750 OE, contact customer service for other types
9 Slot punching prior to dye sub prin�ng is not recommended.
10 Portrait Slot punch will not work in Swipe reader, only for Insert reader
COMPANY:
CONTACT:
PHONE:
EMAIL:
8608
NOTICE:
THIS FORM IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR A
PURCHASE ORDER.  YOU MAY SEND WITH YOUR
P.O. FOR CLARIFICATION ONLY.
PLEASE RETURN FORM BY:  FAX: 818-882-7052  Or